photo du produit à insérer ici
V2PMC2 Dual Slots
PCI−X/PMC VME Carrier
User’s Guide
CA.DT.A11−2e���October 2008
V2PMC2 User’s GuidePreface
Page i  CA.DT.A11−2e
Revision History

PENTXM2 and PENTXM4  configuration without a V2PMC2 2 1
PENTXM2 and PENTXM4  configuration with a V2PMC2 4 2
� Order Code
V2PMCX−SA−010 Dual Slot PCI−X / PMC VME carrier. . . . . . . . . . .
Overview V2PMC2 User’s Guide
Page 2  CA.DT.A11−2e
1.1 Objectives
This guide provides general information, hardware preparation and installation instructions, operating
instructions, and a functional description of the V2PMC2 board.
Functional changes that differ from previous version of the document are identified by a vertical
bar in the margin.
1.2 Audience
This manual is a guide and reference handbook for engineers and system integrators who wish to use Kontron
V2PMC2 carrier board.  Most chapters assume a certain amount of knowledge on the subjects of single board
computer architecture, interfaces, peripherals, systems, cabling, grounding, VME, and communications.
1.3 Structure
This guide is structured in a way that will reflect the sequence of operations from receipt of the board up to getting
it working in your system. Each topic is covered in a separate chapter and each chapter begins with a brief
introduction that tells you what the chapter contains. In this way, you can skip any chapters that are not applicable
or with which you are already familiar.
The chapters are:
� Chapter 1 (this chapter) − Brief introduction, this guide’s objectives and audience, the structure, some
warnings, conventions, and related documentation
� Chapter 2 − Technical Specification
� Chapter 3 − Preparing before Using
� Chapter 4 − Functional Description
� Chapter 5 − Connectors
� Chapter 6 − Installation
OverviewV2PMC2 User’s Guide
CA.DT.A11−2e  Page 3
1.4 Related Documents
� Hardware
> PENTXM2 and PENTXM4 Hardware Release Notes, CA.DT.A09. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
> PENTXM2 and PENTXM4 User’s Guide, CA.DT.A07. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
> PENTXM2 and PENTXM4 Connection Guide, CA.DT.A10. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
> R2U4S − Rack Mount Industrial Chassis − Installation and User’s Manual SD.DT.E84. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
> R8U16S − Rack Mount Industrial Chassis − Installation and User’s Manual SD.DT.E85. . . . . . . . . . . . . .
� Standard
> PCI Local Bus Specification Revision 3.0, PCI Special Interest Group.